

## Henderson County Local Government Public Information Office www.hendersoncountync.org

Contact: Kathryn Finotti, PIO (828) 694-5003 (O) (828) 989-4737 (C) pio@hendersoncountync.org

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## Henderson County to Honor Dr. George Jones at Dedication Ceremony

HC-2016-18 Hendersonville, NC - June 10, 2016

Henderson County will honor the late Dr. George Jones at a Dedication Ceremony on Friday, June 17, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. in the Kaplan Auditorium of the Henderson County Public Library. A likeness of Dr. Jones will be unveiled during the ceremony and will remain on display at the library. The likeness is on loan to the citizens of Henderson County through the generosity of the family of Dr. Jones.

Please join us at this time of remembrance and celebration of the life of Dr. George Jones, founder of the Henderson County Genealogical and Historical Society and iconic figure in our community.

###